

## CITY COUNCIL



## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

## KELLY COYNE CONROY

## In Recognition of:

Your tireless contributions to the South Boston community and your dedication to supporting our military personnel. We recognize your efforts in establishing Adopt a Platoon – Southie Style, after being inspired by your son Jack's passion for the military. We commend your dedicated efforts in growing this small initiative to support one platoon, into a community-wide effort sending 800 care packages to military personnel to more than ten countries since 2021. We applaud your active involvement in community events, raffles, and partnerships with local schools. Your work has fostered a sense of patriotism and generosity in our community, and your selflessness inspires us all!

Congratulations on receiving the James M. "Jimmy" Kelly/Margaret "Peggy" Flaherty Shamrock Award for Community Service!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	

